PUBLIC NOTICE - Notice Is Hereby Given That the Tangipahoa Parish Council Will Meet in **Regular Session** on Monday, May 13, 2019 Immediately Following the Public Hearing Held At 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985) 748-3211

PUBLIC HEARING - Notice Is Hereby Given That a Public Hearing Will Be Held by The Tangipahoa Parish Council on Monday, May 13, 2019 at 5:30 PM At Tangipahoa Parish Government Building, 206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, Louisiana, contact number (985)748-3211, on the following:

- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-13-Removing Mobile Home placement for Family Member (MHFM) standards and replaces them with updated rules for total number of units per parcel of record.
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-14- An ordinance to adjust the salary of the Clerk of Council
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-15- An Ordinance Amending the Commercial Property Development Standards for Chapter 17
- T.P. Ordinance No. 19-16-An ordinance placing 15 MPH speed limit signs and Drive Like Your Kids Live Here signs on Bess Morris Lane in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20, Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20-16

Tangipahoa Parish Council
Tangipahoa Parish Government Building
206 East Mulberry Street, Amite, LA 70422
Regular Meeting Immediately Following Public Hearing
May 13, 2019

CALL TO ORDER

INVOCATION

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE (All Veterans and active military, please render the proper salute)

ROLL CALL

CELL PHONES - Please Mute or Turn Off

ADOPTION OF MINUTES - Regular meeting dated April 22, 2019

 $\underline{\textbf{PUBLIC INPUT}} \text{ -} \textit{Anyone Wishing to Address Agenda Items Which Were Not on Public Hearing}$

PARISH PRESIDENT'S REPORT

- 1. Approval to Dispose of 1999 Stainless Steel Commercial Dishwasher (6' x 34" x 7')
- 2. Approval of Substantial Completion- Troy Spears Road Bridge Replacement
- 3. Approval of Change Order No. 2- Wardline Road Drainage Improvements
- 4. Recognition by parish leadership of TRACC's high school youth leaders who are graduating seniors

REGULAR BUSINESS

- 5. Census 2020 Presentation- Qiana Wiggins, US Census Bureau
- 6. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-13-Removing Mobile Home placement for Family Member (MHFM) standards and replaces them with updated rules for total number of units per parcel of record.
- 7. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-14- An ordinance to adjust the salary of the Clerk of Council
- 8. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-15- An Ordinance Amending the Commercial Property Development Standards for Chapter 17
- 9. Adoption of T.P. Ordinance No. 19-16-An ordinance placing 15 MPH speed limit signs and Drive Like Your Kids Live Here signs on Bess Morris Lane in District No. 6 in Tangipahoa Parish in accordance with Chapter 20, Streets, Roads, Sidewalks and Drainage- Article I, in General- Section 20-16
- 10. Introduction of Ordinance No. 19-17- An ordinance amending T.P. Ordinance No. 18-63- An ordinance adopting the operating and capital outlay budgets of the Tangipahoa Parish Council for fiscal year 2019
- 11. Adoption of T.P. Resolution No. R19-14- A resolution in support of Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 34 (SCR34)- memorializing Congress to consider eliminating the Windfall Elimination Provision (WEP) and the Government Pension Offset (GPO) Social Security benefit reductions
- 12. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Recreation District No. 39A (Independence Recreation District)

- 13. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Industrial Development Board
- 14. Appoint/Re-Appoint Tangipahoa Parish Convention and Visitors Bureau

BEER, WINE, AND LIQUOR PERMITS

LEGAL MATTERS

COUNCILMEN'S PRIVILEGES

ADJOURN

Kristen Pecararo Clerk of Council Daily Star Please Publish May 9, 2019

Posted @ T.P. Courthouse Annex May 9, 2019

In Accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, If You Need Special Assistance, please contact <u>Kristen Pecararo</u> at <u>985-748-2290</u> describing the Assistance that is necessary.